Slugger 2x2
Slugger Portable Magnetic Drilling Machine
OPERATOR’S MANUAL
EYE PROTECTION
REQUIRED
HEARING PROTECTION
REQUIRED
MODEL #17980 (120V) OR #17982 (240V)

39 07161 SQUARE KEY 3X3X36
40 07150 CLUSTER GEAR Z52/Z44,M-1MM
41 07152 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING 25Z
42 07162 GEAR Z52,M=1.25MM
45 07160 DOWELL PIN 4 X 16MM
46 07153 SEAL "O" RING 102 X 2
47 07154 GEARBOX COVER 2 X  2
48 07116 SPSM48 SCREW M4 X 16 SFHMS
49 07115 SP2249 FIELD CASE COVER 2 X 2
50 06771 SP6771 CROSS RECESSED SCREW M4 X 10
51 07120 SP2251 CONNECTION COVER
52 07119 SP2252 INSULATION INSERT
53 07117 SNAP BUSHING LA6
54 07118 INSULATION CASE
55 0070526 SP70526 HEX SET SCREW M6 X 12
56 04552 SP4552 MOTOR BRUSH CAP
Page 1 of 3
57 04550 SP4550 MOTOR BRUSH SET
58 04551 SP4551 MOTOR BRUSH HOLDER
59 07027 MOTOR TAG 2 X 2 240V
60 0070028 DRIVE SCREW 2 X 4MM
61 07113 SP2261 FIELD CASE 2 X 2
62 04560 SPMT4560 WASHER SPRING, UPPER ARMATURE
63 05010 SP2263 FIELD INSULATOR SLEEVE 3.187" X 3.375"X2"
64 04557 SCREW INSULATOR
65 04647 SP4647 FIELD 2 X 2 240V
66 35702 SPMT35702 SPRING WASHER 4.3
67 07106 HEX SOCKET BOLT M4 X 50
68 07105 ARMATURE FAN COVER
69 04645 SP4645 ARMATURE 2 X  2 240V
71 07102 EXT. RETAINING RING 15Z
72 07101 BEARING 6002 LLU
101 K22101 SP22101 BODY
103 K22103 SLIDE INSERT (LEFT)
104 K22104 PLATE SLIDE
105 K22105 SLIDE INSERT (RIGHT)
106 K22106 D-RING STRAP
108 K0151181 SP151181 HEX NUT M5
109 K22109 HEX INSERT SCREW M5 X 25
110 K22110 HEX SOCKET BOLT M6 X 20
111 K35106 SPMT106 SPRING WASHER 6.1
112 K22112 LABEL CORRECT GIB ADJ
200 K22200 SP22200 ELECTROMAGNETIC BASE
300 K22300 SP22300 GUARD
301 K22301 SP22301ASSY GUARD'S SLIDE
302 K22302 SP22302 BACK REST
303 K22303 BALL LOCK
304 K22304 SCREW M6 X 20
305 K22305 SCREW M6 X 12
306 K22306 SP22306 HEX SOCKET BOLT M5 X 16
307 K35106 SPMT106 SPRING WASHER 6.1
308 K22308 HEX NUT M6
401 K22401 SP22401 PINION
402 K35404 SCREW M6 X 20
403 K35405 SPMT35405 FLAT WASHER
404 K22404 SP22404 OVAL KNOB
405 K22405 SP22405 HANDLE WITH KNOB
406 K22406 SP22406 GEAR RACK
407 K35303 HEX SOCKET BOLT M5 X 20
408 K22408 SPRING WASHER 5.1
601 K35603 SPMT35603 COOLANT VALVE
610 K35609 HEX NUT SHORT - M12
611 K35612 SPMT35612 COOLANT CONTAINER WITH CAP
612 K35601 PLASTIC HOSE (FLEXIBLE)
614 K35611 SCREW M4 X 12
702 K0014200 POWER CORD 240V
703 K35701 SPMT35701 HEX NUT M4
Page 2 of 3
704 K35702 SPMT35702 SPRING WASHER 4.3
705 K22705 CROSS RECESSED SCREW M4 X 16
706 K22706 SP22706 MOTOR WIRES SET
706.5 K22706.5 SELF TAPPING SCREW 2.9 X 10
706.6 K22706.6 SNAP BUSHINBG LA6
707 K22707 CROSS RECESSED SCREW M4 X 8
708 K22708 SNAP BUSHING LA10
709.1 K22709.1 PANEL PLATE
709.2 K35706 SPMT35706 MOTOR ON/OFF SWITCH
709.3 K35708 SPMT35708 MAGNET SWITCH
709.4 K22709.4-240 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER MCM-04 240V
710 K22710-230 SP22710 ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER TL01 240V
710.13 K22710.13 GROUP OF WIRES WITH LED
710.17 K22710.17 LED SOCKET
711 K22711 CONTROLLER HOUSING
712 K22712 HEX SOCKET BOLT M4 X 10
713 K22713 CROSS RECESSED SCREW M4 X 10
714 K35702 SP35702 SPRING WASHER 4.3
715 K35704 STRAIN RELIEF PG11
716 K22716 SPRING WASHER 4.1
810 K22810 WEDGE MT2
900 KIA2MT-HM SA2MTHM ARBOR SET - AMT3C-19/2
901 K22901 ARBOR BODY
902 K22902 PLUNGER
903 K22903 SPRING
904.1 K22904.1 COOLANT RING
904.2 K04810 SPMT4810 HOSE TIP
904.3 K22904.3 PIN L-32
904.5 K22904.5 SEAL
905 K22905 WASHER 1
906 K22906 WASHER 11
907 K22907 FLAT WASHER
908 KMT802 SPMT802 HEX SET SCREW M10 X 10
909 K35501 INTERNAL RETAINING RING 19W
910 K22910 EXT. RETAINING RING 32W
911 K22911 STOP PIN
Page 3 of 3